TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/11/2010 501316528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Name to Diversey, Inc. and to add paragraphs (3) and (4) previously recorded on Reel 023983 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonius Maria Neplenbroek	08/09/2010
Fabien Brunc Dusart	09/07/2010
Amandine Aurelie Marie Houche	08/03/2010
Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen	08/10/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M-S 509
internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865410

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(282)631-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2626314593

Emali:

jd.patentsupport@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Diversey, Inc.

8310 16th Street, M-S 509

Address Line 2:

P.O. Box 902

Address Line 4:

Sturtevant, WISCONSIN 53177-0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JD-835A-US

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0304** 

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gregory 8. Bolils

Total Attachments: 12
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page1.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page2.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page4.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page5.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page5.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page5.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page8.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page9.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page10.tif
source=JD-835A Corrected Assignnment#page11.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0305** 

Oct. 21. 2010 3:27PM JohnsonDiversey 2/25/2010 8:30:30 AM No. 8198 P. 22 PAGE 4/005 Fax server

TO: JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY: 8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/24/2010 501101236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING BARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Antonius Maria Neplenbroek	01/25/2010
Fabien Bruno Dusart	01/26/2010
Amendine Aurelie Marie Houche	02/02/2010
Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen	01/28/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M-S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12665410

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(262)631-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2626314593

Email:

jd.patentsupport@johnsondiversey.com

Correspondent Name:

Johnson Diversey, Inc.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

8310 16th Street, M-S 509

P.O. Box 902

Address Line 4:

Sturtevant, WISCONSIN 53177-0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JD-835A-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Bollia TO: JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY: 8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

Total Attachments: 8

source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

source=JD835A ASSIGNMENT#page8.tff

Oct. 21. 2010 3:26PM JohnsonDiversey No. 8198 USPTO 10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM 6/017 PAGE Fax Server

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 8310 16th Street, MS 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

> Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkempweg 16 NL-3768 AE Scest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusert 12 Lotissement des lies F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelie Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France 

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelaan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sales -

In and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/865,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-836A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of international Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filled on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

**REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0308** 

PATENT

ax Server

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

We hereby authorize the assignce or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) In and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filled shall be filled in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Oct. 21. 2010 3:26PM JohnsonDiversey No. 8198 P. 10

\*\*USPTO\*\* 10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 8/017 Fax Server\*\*

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

9 August 2010	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Fablen Bruno Dusart
Date	Amandine Aurelie Maie Houche

Date Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delawere corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 8319 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

> Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoulenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Spest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusert 12 Lottssement des lies F-69140 Rillieux-la Pape France

Amandine Aurelle Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Peris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelsen 583 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sales -

In and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/665,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0311

PATENT

10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

> We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reisaus applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in (3)countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents pranted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the international Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deamed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Oct. 21. 2010 3:26PM JohnsonDiversey 10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 11/017 Fax Server USPTO

No. 8198 P. 13

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
07/09/2010	The same of the sa
07 / 09 (Lovo Data	Fabien Bruno Dusart
Date	Amandine Aurelle Male Houche
Data	Diadesis/ Headis to Van Daman
Date	Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

Oct. 21. 2010 3:26PM JohnsonDiversey 10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 12/017 Fax Server USPTO

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuent to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at

> 8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

> Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusart 12 Lotissement des lies F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelle Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Affred Nobelsan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and heraby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates -

in and to an invention antitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/665,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

PATENT

USPTO

10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 13/017 Fax Server

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) In and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Oct. 21. 2010 3:27PM JohnsonDiversey No. 8198 P. 10

\*\*USPTO\*\*

10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 14/017 Fax Server\*

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-5 509

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Fabien Bruno Dusart
August 2nd Jalo Date	Amandine Aurelia Maia Houche
Date	Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

Oct. 21. 2010 3:27PM JohnsonDiversey No. 8198 P. 1

\*\*TUSPTO\*\*

10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 15/017 Fax Server\*\*

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 18TH STREET, M-S 509

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtsvent, Wi 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3788 AE Soest The Netherlands

Fablen Bruno Dusart 12 Lotissement des liee F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelle Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelaan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2008 as U.S. Serial No. 12/865,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

PATENT

REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0317

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- in and to any United States national phase patent application based on (Z)said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or petents may be granted;
- in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and easigns, and not by us.

Oct. 21. 2010 3:27PM JohnsonDiversey No. 8198 P. 19
10/13/2010 7:17:18 PM PAGE 17/017 Fax Server

TO:DIVERSEY, INC. COMPANY:8310 16TH STREET, M-S 509

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Fablen Bruno Dusart
Date	Amandine Aurelie Maie Houche
08-10-2010	D. Hvan Duna
Date	Diederick Hantificus Van Damon

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusart 12 Lotissement des Iles F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelie Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelaan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/665,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

<u>25-01-20.</u> Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Fabien Bruno Dusart
Date	Amandine Aurelie Maie Houche
Date	Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to Johnson Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

> Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusart 12 Lotissement des lles F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelie Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelaan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates -

in and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was (1)filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/665,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and relissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
26/01/2010	- June
Date	Fabien Bruno Dusart
Date	Amandine Aurelie Maie Houche
Date	Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

# ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusart 12 Lotissement des l'es F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelie Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelaan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/665,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Fabien Bruno Dusart
Februara 2nd 2010 Date J	Amandine Aurelie Maie Houche
Date	Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Fabien Bruno Dusart 12 Lotissement des Iles F-69140 Rillieux-la-Pape France

Amandine Aurelie Marie Houche 7 Rue Christiani F-75018 Paris France

Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen Alfred Nobelaan 563 NL-3731 DS De Bilt The Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "RINSE AID" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/665,410 (Attorney Docket No. JD-835A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/069220, filed on July 3, 2008 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 07111855.8, filed on July 5, 2007; and also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/956,487, filed on August 17, 2007.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Fabien Bruno Dusart
Date	Amandine Aurelie Maie Houche
January 20,2010	D.H. Gan Dycunen
Date	Diederick Hendricus Van Drunen

**RECORDED: 10/11/2010**